FORM PTO-1595		ı 10-:	20-2	2004	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
 1-31-92 The Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Matthew C. Comstock Pramod K. Sharma 						Patent and Trademark Office		
		S	d original documents or gopy thereof.					
			102862828 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Lexmark International, Inc. internal Address:					
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?		⊠no Ado	Address: 740 West New Circle Road					
3. Nature of conveyance:	:						10	
Assignment Security Agreement Other	☐Merger □Change of N		litional na	ame(s) & address(es)) attached?	Yes 🛛 No		
Execution Date: October 7,	2004							
4. Application number(s) o	r patent number(s	;):						
If this document is being	g filed together wit	h a new application	, the exe	cution date of the ap	plication is: Oc	tober 7, 2004		
A. Patent Applica		B. Patent No.(s)						
				_				
		Additional nui	nbers att	ached? 🛛 Yes	🖄 No			
5. Name and address of pa correspondence concerning		t be mailed:	6.	Total number of app	plications and p	atents involved: 1		
Name:John J. McArdle, Jr.			7.	Total fee (37 CER 3 41).	\$40.00		
Internal Address: Lexmark			I Enclose	37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u> d				
Street Address:740 West N	ew Circle Road, L	exington, KY 40550	2	Authoriz	ed to be charg	ed to deposit account		
			8.	Deposit acc	count number:			
				(Attach dupli	cate copy of th	is page if paying by deposit acco	ount)	
DO NOT USE THIS S	PACE							
9. Statement and signature		•						
To the best of my knowledg	e and belief, the f	oregoing informatio	n is true ;	and torrect and any a	attached copy	is a true copy of the original docu	ument.	
David D. Kalish, Reg. No.	. 42,706		1 de la	4	October 1	2, 2004		
Name of Person Signing		Signature	-	D	ate			
Total number of pages com	prising cover shee	ət: 3						
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4	4/94)							
Mail documents to be record	ded with required	Do n cover sheet informa	ot detacl ition to:	h this portion				
Second TELMEL: 00000005		Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
	40.00 OP		MailStop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					
Public burden reporting reviewing the document	for this sample on the sample of the sample	over sheet is estim	ated to a	verage about 30 min	utes per docu the sample co	ment to be recorded, including tir	me for	

reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 015890 FRAME: 0583

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

Name Address	Matthew C. Comstock 1876 Lost Trail Lane Lexington, KY 40511
Name	Pramod K. Sharma

Name Pramod K. Sharma Address 3360 Malone Drive Lexington, KY 40513

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Lexmark International, Inc. 740 West New Circle Road Lexington, KY 40550

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

System and Method of Image Formation on Specialty Media by Altering Interpage Transfer Voltage or Current

which is disclosed in a U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(Assignment of Invention Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 015890 FRAME: 0584

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal as of this date(s) listed below.

Matthew C. Comstock Matthew C. Comstock Pramsd K. Sharms

10/7/2004 Date October 07, 2004

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

Details of Country

United States of America

and place of signing of assignment

Lexington, KY

Before me the date(s) indicated above, personally appeared the above named individuals, to me known to be the persons described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

<u>Place D. Kund</u> Notary Public

Commission Expires

(Assignment of Invention Multiple Inventors-page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 015890 FRAME: 0585

RECORDED: 10/12/2004